
 
 

American Job Center Finder 

Job Center Finder 

Center 
Name Address Phone Center Hours

Business 
Rep

Veterans 
Rep Program Type Area

 JOB 1 - 
Career 
Solutions 
Center - 
(Eastbank 
Orleans) 

 3400 Tulane 
Avenue 
Goodwill 
Building 2nd 
Floor New 
Orleans, LA 
70119 

 504-
658-
4500 

 M, Tu, Wed & Fri 
8am-5pm; Thur 
8am-3pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Jefferson 
Career 
Solutions 
Center - 
East 

 1801 Airline 
Drive Suite A 
Metairie, LA 
70001 

 504-
838-
5678 

 M, Wed, Th, Fri 
8am-4:30pm 
Tuesday 8am-
2:30pm 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Concordia 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 107 N EE 
Wallace Blvd 
Ferriday, LA 
71334 

 318-
757-
9213 

 8 am - 4:30 pm M, 
W, Tu, F 9 am - 
4:30 pm Thursday 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Jefferson 
Career 
Solutions - 
West 

 1900 
Lafayette 
Street Suite 1 
Gretna, LA 
70053 

 504-
227-
1283 

 Monday-Wed 
8:30am-4:30pm 
Thur 8:-2:30 Fri 
8:30 -4:30 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 West Carroll 
Career 
Solution 
Center 

 310 Skinner 
Lane Oak 
Grove, LA 
71263 

 318-
428-
8640 

 Mon.-Fri. 8A.M. -
5P.M. 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Iberia 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 601 Ember 
Dr New 
Iberia, LA 
70560 

 337-
373-
0010 

 M - F 8am - 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Bienville 
Business & 
Career 
Solution 
Center-
Satellite 

 1119 South 
Railroad 
Avenue 
Arcadia Town 
Hall Arcadia, 
LA 71001 

 318-
263-
8456 

 9:00 am - 4:00 pm 
Thursday 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 LaSalle 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1050 
Courthouse 
Street Room 
25 Jena, LA 
71342 

 318-
992-
8264 

 Monday - Friday 
8:00am - 4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. Charles 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 737 Paul 
Maillard Road 
Suite 1A; PO 
Box 1010, 
Hahnville, LA 
70057 
(Mailing 
Address) 
Luling, LA 
70070 

 985-
783-
5030 

 8:30am to 4:pm M-
W, F; 8:30am - 
2pm: Th 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Desoto 
Coordinating 
and 
Development 
Corporation 

 142 Lake 
Road 
Mansfield, LA 
71052 

 318-
871-
2391 

 8:30-4:30 Monday-
Friday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Arcadia 
Town Hall 

 1819 South 
Railroad 
Avenue 
Arcadia, LA 
71001 

 318-
263-
8456 

 Monday - Friday 
8am-5pm 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Natchitoches 
Career 
Solutions 
Center East 

 303 Bienville 
Street 
Natchitoches, 
LA 71457 

 318-
357-
3146 

 8:00am-4:30pm M-
F 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Tensas 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 107 Arts 
Drive Office 
#116 St. 
Joseph, LA 
71366 

 318-
766-
3606 

 Wednesday 
8:00a.m.-4:30p.m. 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Evangeline 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 306 West 
Main Street 
PO Box 1003 
(Mailing 
Address) Ville 
Platte, LA 
70586 

 337-
363-
6241 

 M-F 7:30am -4pm; 
Thursday close at 
2:30pm 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. Martin 
Parish Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 215 
Evangeline 
Blvd St. 
Martinville, 
LA 70582 

 337-
394-
2205 

 8:00am-4:30pm  Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Beauregard 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1102 West 
First Street 
Deridder, LA 
70634 

 337-
462-
5838 

 8am - 12pm 
Closed for lunch 
from 12 - 1pm; 
1:00pm - 4:30pm 
Mon-Fri; Closed 
Thursday from 1:00-
3:30pm for Staff 
Development 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Franklin 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 3290 Front 
Street 
Winnsboro, 
LA 71295 

 318-
435-
5687 

 8-12:30 & 1-4:30 
M, T, W, F; 8-
12:30 Thursday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Union 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 303-B East 
Water Street 
Farmerville, 
LA 71241 

 318-
368-
7001 

 8am - 4:30pm; 
Thursday 8am - 
12:30pm 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Acadiana 
Works, Inc. 
(Vermilion 
Career 
Solutions 
Center) 

 1301 Clover 
Street 
Abbeville, LA 
70510 

 337-
893-
1986 

 M-F 8am-4pm 
Thursday close at 
2:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Winn Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1206 
Lafayette 
Street 
Winnfield, LA 
71483 

 318-
628-
4641 

 8:00am -4:30pm M 
- F 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Tangipahoa 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1745 SW 
Railroad 
Avenue Suite 
201 
Hammond, 
LA 70403 

 985-
902-
4200 

 M, Tu, W, F 8am-
4:30pm; Thurs 8am-
2:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 East Baton 
Rouge South 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1991 
Wooddale 
Boulevard 
Baton Rouge, 
LA 70806 

 225-
925-
4312 

 8am to 5pm Mon - 
Fri; 8am - 2pm 
Thursday 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Sabine 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1125 West 
Mississippi 
Avenue Suite 
A Many, LA 
71449 

 318-
256-
2698 

 M, Tu, Th and Fr 
8:30am - 4:30pm; 
W 8:30am - 
12noon 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 East & West 
Feliciana 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 5681 
Commerce 
Street Suite E; 
PO Box 23 
St. 
Francisville, 
LA 70775 

 225-
635-
6635 

 M-F 8:00a.m.- 
4:30p.m. 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Lafayette 
Business & 
Career 
Solution 
Center 

 706 East 
Vermilion 
Street 
Lafayette, LA 
70501 

 337-
262-
5601 

 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. M, 
Tu, W, F; 8 a.m. - 
2:30 p.m. Thurs 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Plaquemines 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1112 
Engineers 
Road Room 
19 Belle 
Chasse, LA 
70037 

 504-
392-
5803 

 M-F 8:00A.M. TO 
5:00P.M.; Thurs 
close at 3pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Livingston 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 9384 Florida 
Blvd Suite B; 
PO Box 1047 
(mailing) 
Walker, LA 
70785 

 225-
667-
1874 

 Mon, Tues, Wed, 
Friday 8:00 AM - 
4:30 PM and 
Thursday 8:00 AM-
2:30 PM 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 East St. 
Mary Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 900 Youngs 
Road Morgan 
City, LA 
70380 

 985-
380-
2448 

 8:00am-4:30pm M-
F (Thursday close at 
2:30pm) 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Rapides 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 5610 B 
Coliseum 
Blvd 
Alexandria, 
LA 71303 

 318-
767-
6030 

 M-Th 7:00am-
5:30pm Fri 8am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Catahoula 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 311 First 
Street 
Jonesville, LA 
71343 

 318-
339-
7667 

 8:00am-4:30pm  Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Claiborne 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 300 East 
Main Homer, 
LA 71040 

 318-
927-
3338 

 8:30 a.m.- 4:30p.m. 
Tuesday 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 2434 



 Bienville 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

Manning 
Street PO 
Box 276 
Ringgold, LA 
71068 

 318-
894-
9173 

 Monday 8:30 a.m. 
to 4:30 p.m. 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Morehouse 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 250 Holt 
Street 
Bastrop, LA 
71220 

 318-
283-
0849 

 8:00a.m.-5:00p.m.  Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. Landry 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1305 Diesi 
Street 
Opelousas, 
LA 70570 

 337-
948-
1377 

 8:00am-4:30pm M-
W & Fri; Thurs 
8:00am-3:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Terrebonne 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 807 Barrow 
Street PO 
Box 4236 
(70361) 
Houma, LA 
70360 

 985-
876-
8990 

 8:00 AM to 4:00 
PM Mon. Tues, 
Wed, Fri, 8:00 AM 
to 2:30 PM Thur. 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Lafourche 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1425 Tiger 
Drive 
Thibodaux, 
LA 70301 

 985-
446-
3016 

 8:00a.m.- 4:30p.m. 
M, T, W, F ; 8am - 
2:30pm Th 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 West St. 
Mary Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 600 Main 
Street 
Franklin, LA 
70538 

 337-
828-
0257 

 8:00am-4:30pm 
(Thursday close 
2:30pm) 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Caddo 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 2900 
Dowdell 
Street 
Shreveport, 
LA 71103 

 318-
676-
7788 

 Mon, Tues, Wed, 
Fri 8:00am to 
5:00pm; Thurs 8am 
to 3pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Grant 
Business & 
Career 
Solution 
Center 

 205 Main 
Street Colfax, 
LA 71417 

 318-
627-
3754 

 8 am - 4:30 pm 
Mon- Fri Closed for 
Lunch 12-12:30 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Washington 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 420 Avenue 
B Bogalusa, 
LA 70427 

 985-
545-
1050 

 Mon, Tues, Wed, 
& Fri 8:00am - 
4:30pm; Thursday 
8am - 2:30pm 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Allen Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 602 Court 
Street PO 
Box 1140 
Oberlin, LA 
70655 

 337-
639-
2175 

 8:00am-4:30pm M-
F 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Saint 
Tammany 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 524 Gause 
Blvd Slidell, 
LA 70458 

 985-
646-
6410 

 8:00am-5:00pm 
M,T,W,F 8:OOam-
3:00pm TH 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Webster 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 105 Harveys 
Way Minden, 
LA 71055 

 318-
371-
3024 

 M, Tu, Wed, Fri 
8:30am - 4:30pm; 
Thurs 8:30am to 
2:30pm 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Avoyelles 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 320 Cottage 
Street 
Marksville, 
LA 71351 

 318-
240-
8820 

 8:00am-4:30pm  Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 St. John 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 975 
Cambridge 
Drive 
Laplace, LA 
70068 

 985-
652-
3471 

 M, T, W and F 
8am - 4:00pm; Th 
8am - 1:30pm 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Ouachita 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1162 Oliver 
Road Suite 9 
Monroe, LA 
71201 

 318-
362-
3058 

 8:00 AM to 5:00 
PM 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 East Baton 
Rouge North 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 4523 Plank 
Road Baton 
Rouge, LA 
70805 

 225-
358-
4579 

 8 a.m - 5 p.m. M, 
Tu, W, F; 8 a.m. - 
2:00 p.m. Thurs 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Assumption 
Business & 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 205 Hwy 
1008 
Napoleonville, 
LA 70390 

 985-
369-
1810 

 8:00a.m.- 4:15p.m. 
M, T, W, F ; 8 - 
2:30 Th 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Calcasieu 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 2424 Third 
Street Lake 
Charles, LA 
70601 

 337-
721-
4010 

 8 am - 5:00 pm 
Mon- Wed & Fri 8 
am - 3 pm Thurs 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. Bernard 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 8201 W 
Judge Perez 
Dr Chalmette, 
LA 70043 

 504-
355-
4439 

 8 am – 5 pm 
M,Tu,W,F; 8 am – 
3 pm Thursday 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Bossier 
Career 
Solutions 

 4000 Viking 
Drive Suite B-
1 Bossier 
City, LA 
71111 

 318-
741-
7360 

 Mon,Tues,Wed,Fri, 
8:00am to 5:00pm 
Thurs, 8:00 am to 
2:30 pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Jackson 
Business 
Career and 
Solutions 
Center 

 182 Industrial 
Drive PO Box 
97 Jonesboro, 
LA 71251 

 318-
259-
3801 

 M, Tu, W, F 8 a.m. 
- 12:30 p.m. and 1 
p.m. - 4:30 p.m.; 
Thur 8 a.m. - 12:30 
p.m. 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 St. James 
Business and 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 2631 
Highway 20 
West Post 
Office Box 
414- 
Vacherie 
Vacherie, LA 
70090 

 225-
265-
4116 

 8:30a.m.-4:00p.m.  Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Acadia 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 11 North 
Parkerson 
Avenue 
Crowley, LA 
70526 

 337-
788-
7550, 
Ext.101 

 8am - 4:30pm, M, 
T, Wed, F; 8am - 
2:30pm TH 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Ascension 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 1721 South 
Burnside 
Avenue 
Gonzales, LA 
70737 

 225-
647-
5557 

 8:00 am-4:30pm  No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Iberville 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 23425 
Railroad 
Avenue Suite 
1 Plaquemine, 
LA 70764 

 225-
687-
0969 

 M- F 8:00am-
4:30pm, Thur 
8:00am-2:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Richland 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 146 Christian 
Drive 
Rayville, LA 
71269 

 318-
728-
3348 

 M-F 8:00am - 
4:30pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Lincoln 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 307 North 
Homer Street 
Suite 306 
Ruston, LA 
71270 

 318-
251-
4175 

 M, Tu, Th, Fri 
8:00-4:30 Wed 
8:00-2:30 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 East Carroll 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 407 2nd 
Street Suite 6 
Lake 
Providence, 
LA 71254 

 318-
559-
1618 

 M-Tu 8:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Red River 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 615 E Carroll 
Street 
Coushatta, 
LA 71019 

 318-
932-
9570 

 Tuesday, 9:30am - 
3pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Pointe 
Coupee 
Career 
Solutions 
Center 

 206 Court 
Street New 
Roads, LA 
70760 

 225-
638-
6852 

 8:00am-4:30pm M-
F; Thursday close at 
2:30pm 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  


